

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

2010-1406

THE ASSOCIATION FOR MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL GENETICS, THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR CLINICAL PATHOLOGY, THE COLLEGE OF AMERICAN PATHOLOGISTS, HAIG KAZAZIAN, MD, ARUPA GANGULY, Ph.D, WENDY CHUNG, MD, Ph.D, HARRY OSTRER, MD, DAVID LEDBETTER, Ph.D, STEPHEN WARREN, Ph.D, ELLEN MATLOFF, M.S., ELSA REICH, M.S., BREAST CANCER ACTION, BOSTON WOMEN'S HEALTH BOOK COLLECTIVE, LISBETH CERIANI, RUNI LIMARY, GENAE GIRARD, PATRICE FORTUNE, VICKY THOMASON, and KATHLEEN RAKER,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

v.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
Defendant,

and

MYRIAD GENETICS, INC.,
Defendant-Appellant,

and

LORRIS BETZ, ROGER BOYER, JACK BRITAIN, ARNOLD B. COMBE, RAYMOND GESTELAND, JAMES U. JENSEN, JOHN KENDALL MORRIS, THOMAS PARKS, DAVID W. PERSHING, and MICHAEL K. YOUNG, in their official capacity as Directors of the University of Utah Research Foundation,
Defendants-Appellants.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, in case no. 09-CV-4515, Senior Judge Robert W. Sweet

**BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE JAMES D. WATSON
IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY**

Matthew J. Dowd
James H. Wallace, Jr.
WILEY REIN LLP
1776 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 719-7000
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae James D. Watson

FORM 9. Certificate of Interest

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Association of Molecular Pathology v. USPTO

No. 2010-1406

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE JAMES D. WATSON	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. BECAUSE HUMAN GENES ARE UNIQUE AND CONVEY INFORMATION ABOUT THE ESSENCE OF BEING HUMAN, THEY SHOULD NOT BE PATENTED	2
II. THE HUMAN GENOME PROJECT WAS INTENDED TO BENEFIT ALL, NOT JUST SELECT COMPANIES	8
III. PATENTS ON HUMAN GENES ARE NOT NECESSARY, BUT IF THEY ARE GRANTED, COMPULSORY LICENSES SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE FAIR ACCESS	12
IV. RULE 29(c)(5) STATEMENT	15
V. CONCLUSION	15
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Buck v. Bell</i> , 274 U.S. 200 (1927).....	6

OTHER SOURCES

Alok Jha, <i>Human Genome Project Leader Warns Against Attempts to Patent Genes</i> , The Guardian, June 24, 2010	13
James D. Watson, <i>The Double Helix</i> (1968)	1
Tom Walsh, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Detection of Inherited Mutations for Breast and Ovarian Cancer Using Genomic Capture and Massively Parallel Sequencing</i> , 107 Proceedings of the National Academy of Science USA 12,629 (2010).....	13
James D. Watson, <i>The Nobelist vs. The Film Star: DNA Restrictions Attacked</i> , Washington Post, May 14, 1978, at D1	8
James D. Watson, <i>DNA: The Secret of Life</i> (2003).....	11, 15
J.D. Watson & F.H.C. Crick, <i>A Structure for Dextro-ribose Nucleic Acid</i> , 171 Nature 737 (1953).....	3
James D. Watson & John Tooze, <i>The DNA Story: A Documentary History of Gene Cloning</i> (1981)	7
